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Dear Parents and Carers,  
 
Staveley Fieldwork Trip 
Year Five had a fantastic trip to Staveley on Wednesday. The pupils spent the day 
identifying native plants and flowers, listening to birdsong and learning about the 
important conservation work that is taking place in the village and surrounding area. 
After a long walk from Staveley to a woodland and back along the river, the pupils 
and staff definitely earned their ice creams from Kimi’s ice cream shop!  
 
Thank you so much to Jamie from Cumbria Wildlife Trust and Mrs Foley for arranging 
and leading such a brilliant trip.  
 
Bookwagon Book Fair  
Next Friday, Bookwagon will be in school running a Book Fair. Bronnie and Bob will spend time with each class during 
the afternoon sharing their favourite stories and reading from a range of different books. After school, they will be 
running a book sale from the village hall. All paperback books will be £5 and any hardback books will be £10. I have 
attached a poster advertising this event to the newsletter email.  
 
SATs Meeting 
Thank you to all the Year 6 parents that came to the Key Stage Two SATs meeting after school on Tuesday. An email 
has gone out today with the powerpoint attached however, if you couldn’t attend the meeting and want more 
information about the assessments, please contact school or pop in for a chat with Miss Harrison or me.  
 
National Online Safety  
This week’s online safety update is a parental guide to Wizz. Wizz is a new online platform some of our older pupils 
may have come across whilst using the internet at home. The attached document explains what Wizz is and how it is 
used.  
 
If you are interested in finding out more about how to keep your child safe online, please sign up to a free National 
Online Safety account by following the link below.  
 
https://nationalonlinesafety.com/enrol/old-hutton-cofe-school 
 
Thanks for your continued support. 
 
Nick  
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Key Dates  
Event Date  
Google Classroom User Agreement deadline Friday 28th April 
Early May Bank Holiday Monday 1st May 
Book Fair  Friday 5th May from 3.20pm in the Village Hall  
Bank Holiday for the Coronation Monday 8th May 
Year 6 SATs Week Tuesday 9th May – Friday 12th May 
PTA AGM  Monday 15th May  
Welcome Evening for Year 6 Pupils and Parents attending QES Thursday 22nd June at 6pm at QES 
Induction Morning for Year 6 pupils attending QES Monday 3rd July at QES 

 
Notes from the PTA 
 
Asda Green Token Challenge: FINAL VOTE BEFORE APRIL 30th 
Vote for Old Hutton PTA on Asda Green Token Challenge! 
We are currently 1st place, please vote to help us keep this to win £500 for the PTA. Please follow the link above and 
vote for our PTA to get funds from Asda to provide books for the school library.  
 
PTA AGM Monday 15th May 9am  
All are welcome to attend.   
 
bags2school collection for Thursday 25th May 9am.  
Liz Bayman has arranged this for the PTA: 
This raises money for the school PTA the more the items weigh the more money is raised. Just wanted to give you 
notice if having a good spring clean. Hold on to it please to put in a bag provided nearer the time.  
Details on the PTA webpage: https://www.oldhuttonschool.org.uk/pta 
 
School Year dates 2022-23 
 
Summer Term 2023 
Monday 17th April – Wednesday 19th July 
Early May Bank Holiday: Monday 1st May 
Bank Holiday for the Coronation: Monday 8th May 
Half Term Holiday: Monday 29th May – Friday 2nd June 
  
School Year dates 2023-24 
  
Autumn Term 2023 
Staff training day Monday 4th September & Tuesday 5th September 
Wednesday 6th September – Tuesday 19th December 
Half Term Holiday: Monday 23rd October – Friday 27th October 
  
Spring Term 2024 
Staff training day Tuesday 2nd January 
Wednesday 3rd January – Thursday 28th March 
Half Term Holiday: Monday 12th February – Friday 16th February 
  
Summer Term 2024 
Staff training day Monday 15th April 
Tuesday 16th April – Friday 19th July 
Early May Bank Holiday: Monday 6th May 
Half Term Holiday: Monday 27th May – Friday 31st May 
 


